IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

24 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY J

1. GROW FANTASTIC VS MIKON AGRI+1 42197/21
2. NEWNET PROPERTIES VS RAF+1 56086/21
3. FNB BANKLTD VS | MKHAWANE+1 31479/20
4. B/C OF GLEN PARK VS Z DLAMINI+1 45744/17
5. EXPARTE: M LUNGU+1 22422/21
6. MEDIRITE LTD VS DG DEPT OF HEALTH+1 61827/21
7. FNB BANKLTD VS P S MALULEKE 9324/21

8. FNB BANKLTD VS S T MUTSHEKWANE+1 63454/21

9. EXPARTE: Y GROVE 53495/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

ADV ) BAM

EX PARTE: B A WALLACE

H D MUKANSI+1

TRUSTGRO LTD
43587/21

S O MTHEMBU

PRASA LTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: L KOTZE

P MLAUZIE

BLUE NIGHTINGALE

FNB BANK LTD

TRUSTGRO LTD

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

RAF

T NTSOANE+1

TIRHISANO CIVILS&PROJECTS+1

K C MTHEMBU

LYTTLETON COMMERCIAL PARK

J RKILANA

RAF

TARA MOODLEY TRADING+1

ASHANTI TRADING +1

FLEX CAPITAL+2

63378/16

45720/21

60332/21

65982/18

61897/19

43892/21

45716/21

64982/16

52054/20

53351/19

39206/21



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

CHANGING TIDES

D ENGELBRECHT

EX PARTE: B G NDELU

BMW FINANCIAL LTD

M MKHIZE

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

J N MONTHLA

LS MMATLI

N DIBATE

M ENGELBRECHT

G C VAN STADEN

RAF

15519/19

40993/21

21266/20

34942/21

53440/21

49325/20

37872/18



24 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

STD BANK LTD

JJ KRUGER

SHERIFF ROODEPOORT

B E THWALA

L M MAHLANGU

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: S E MYBURGH

T HLONGWANE

V MOHLAPI

ABSA BANK LTD

Z CHOMA

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

F A GANGAT

RAF

C N HARMSE

RAF

K TSHWANE+4

GLOBAL MEDIA GROUP+1

N HLONGWANE

M L MOHLAPI

M | SCHUTER+1

T CHOMA

40867/20

16708/21

22046/20

58258/18

41466/20

46439/21

54066/21

49337/21

37611/19

31754/21

47837/21



40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

HIRE ALL LTD VS INYOSI PROJECTS LTD

EX PARTE: F J RHEEDER

T M MALATII VS M ARTHUR

EX PARTE: OFFICER OF THE FINANCIAL SERVICES BOARD
24463/09

EX PARTE: E G OPPERMAN

N FOURIE+1 VS HOUSE ZERO LTD

B/C OF CASA BOTANICA VS B LUKHELE
12241/21

T HASSALL VS  FIRSTRAND AUTO LTD
W J MASHELE VS ANDRE ELLIS CARS
ABSA BANK LTD VS FVAN ROOYEN

F VAN JAARSVELD VS  RAF

EX PARTE: D B BRITS+1

49068/21

54276/21

33172/21

53246/21

43996/21

76715/19

63594/21

48374/21

84671/17

59460/21



52

53

54

55

56

. JMUOGHALU

. CHANGING TIDES

. CJ VAN DER BERGH

. E C DEDEKIND

. CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

L ZONDO

CJ VAN DER BERGH

H C DEDEKIND

H MULLER

5694/21

21758/17

3247/21

61222/20

37418/21



24 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI AJ

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

LOAN COMPANY LTD

EX PARTE: D C TALJAARD

B M MMOTLANA

K M LEKOPA

F D MALIHOZA

C G DE BEER

EX PARTE: J M VAN DER WALT

ADV J ) POTGIETER

VOX TERRA

A G SWARTZ

D CHAVANDIRE

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

NATIONAL CREDIT REGULATOR

K G MMOTLANA

RAF

RAF

STD BANK LTD

RAF

C LEGEMAAT

B SWARTZ

STD BANK LTD

A235/21

54274/21

1204/22

5145/21

36606/18

10212/17

49197/21

79810/14

90290/18

37017/21

38651/16



68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE: A VAN DER LINDI

CHANGING TIDES

SB GUARANTEE

A L VAN DER GRYP

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: J P BOTHA+1

EX PARTE: R COETZEE

P S RAWLINS

CGB IFS LTD

K M PHILLIP+17

C L HERBST

EX PARTE: J L BOTHA

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

P S VAN ZYL

C P NZUZA

JJ ERASMUS

FIRST LOCK CC

L T GABAGANENWE

M W RAWLINS

| LOMAS+1

GPAA+4

RAF

47042/20

4422/21

19668/21

40994/21

61291/21

10095/21

4424/22

4423/22

748/20

53975/19

71722/16

1722/18

62874/21



81. J E TREVENA
45526/20

82. C VAN DER MERWE

83. S MLAMBO

84. EX PARTE: Y A PATEL+1

VS

VS

VS

A M MASHININI

RAF

M A MLAMBO

51818/18

61353/21

5135/18



